## NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION VILLAGE OF WILLOW SPRINGS, ILLINOIS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, THAT A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD BY THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION OF THE VILLAGE OF WILLOW SPRINGS, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON MONDAY, APRIL 15, 2019 **AT 6:00 PM** IN THE VILLAGE BOARD CHAMBERS, ONE VILLAGE CIRCLE, WILLOW SPRINGS, ILLINOIS 60480 TO CONSIDER AN AMENDMENT TO TITLE 9A, SECTION 8 OF THE WILLOW SPRINGS VILLAGE CODE CONCERNING SIGN REGULATIONS.

THE APPLICANT IS THE VILLAGE OF WILLOW SPRINGS, WHO'S ADDRESS IS 1 VILLAGE CIRCLE, WILLOW SPRINGS ILLINOIS 60480.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, THAT ALL PERSONS PRESENT AT SAID HEARING AND DESIRING TO BE HEARD FOR OR AGAINST THE REQUESTED SPECIAL USE AND VARIANCES AND OR TO ASK QUESTIONS SHALL BE GIVEN SUCH OPPORTUNITY. FOR QUESTIONS ABOUT THE NOTICE PLEASE CONTACT BRENT WOODS – VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR AT 708.467.3700 OR AT <u>bwoods@willowsprings-il.gov</u>

BILL TORTORIELLO, CHAIRMAN PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

Published in the Des Plaines Valley News on March 28, 2019.